o x ¥

Mayor
J. Andrew Smail

Members of Council

. L

A

City of NAPOLEON, OHIO

255 WEST RIVERVIEW AVENUE, P.0Q. BOX 151
NAPOLEON, OHIO 43545-0151
‘ (419) 592-4010
- FAX (419) 5839-8383
www.napolecnohio.com

January 23, 2003
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20695 US Route 24
Defiance, Ohio 43512
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“Permit Revocation™.
Dear Mr. Miller

Please be informed the Zoning Permit issued to you 09/25/02 being # 1345 is hereby
revoked.

You are ordered to STOP WORK until violations of the Special Use Permit issued to you
are corrected and violations to the approved plans are corrected. The following items are
in violation;

1. The drive approach adjacent to Glenwood Ave. is not as specified, the approved plan
calls for 8” of concrete with an 11” stone base. The design layout is also in violation of
the approved plans. The only way to correct this condition is to remove the concrete,
excavate to the proper depth and install stone and concrete according to plan. You will
also need to extend the culvert in order to meet the plan requirements. The finished slope
from the top of the drive approach to the flow line of the ditch will need to be no greater
than 4/1.

2. The drive leading to the stoned parking area is also in violation of plan, namely the
radius along the change in direction is not 75° as shown on the approved plans and the

stone base is not 11” in thickness.

Please make arrangements to correct violations herein stated. Inspections are required
before concrete is poured and before stone is laid over subgrade.

If you have questions you may either speak to me or Joe Kleiner- City Engineer.

Sincerely

L7 /mwmam

Brent N. Damman

Zoning Administrator Ce. Joe Kleiner, City Engineer
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Dear Mr. Miller

Please be informed the Zoning Permit issued to you 09/25/02 being # 1345 is hereby
revoked.

You are ordered to STOP WORK until violations of the Special Use Permit issued to you
are corrected and violations to the approved plans are corrected. The following items are
in violation;

1. The drive approach adjacent to Glenwood Ave. is not as specified, the approved plan
calls for 8” of concrete with an 11” stone base. The design layout is also in violation of
the approved plans. The only way to correct this condition is to remove the concrete,
excavate to the proper depth and install stone and concrete according to plan. You will
also need to extend the culvert in order to meet the plan requirements. The finished slope
from the top.of the drive approach to the flow line of the ditch will need to be no greater
than 4/1. '

2. The drive leading to the stoned parking area is also in violation of plan, namely the
radius along the change in direction is not 75° as shown on the approved plans and the

stone base is not 11” in thickness.

Please make arrangements to correct violations herein stated. Inspections are required
before concrete is poured and before stone is laid over subgrade.

If you'have questions you may either speak to me or Joe Kleiner- City Engineer.

Sincerely
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Brent N. Damman

Zoning Administrator Cc. Joe Kleiner, City Engineer






i Phone:419-592-4010
ellv 0' "amlﬂﬂn City of Napoleon FAX: 419-599-8393
255 W. Riverview Ave. 43545 Email: jkleiner@napoleonohio.com

Memorandum

Joe Kleiner, PE, City Engineer

From. Brent Damman, Zoning Administrator

Date: Thursday, February 13, 2003

Subject.: Manufactured Homes Unlimited 1500
Glenwood Ave.

I'am in receipt of information regarding the concrete drive approach which was
constructed at the subject location. As you are aware we were not contacted for
inspection prior to placement of the concrete for the approach. Mr. Jeff Miller owner of
the subject site informed me that he thinks he has complied with City regulation
regarding the subject drive and has provided a copy of a receipt which indicates the
delivery of 22 yards of concrete and 18 sticks of #5 rebar. There of course is no way of
knowing if all the materials were used on the pour and whether the concrete cured
properly unless core samples are taken in various locations. In lieu of core sampling, I
am suggesting that we request a notarized document from Mr. Miller warranting the
concrete approach for a period of two years from the date of placement. The warranty
should state that if substantial deterioration of the approach were to occur as determined
by the City Engineer at his discretion that it shall be replaced upon notice within the time
specified by him.

Could you please send a letter to him regarding the issue.

Mr. Jeff Miller

Manufactured Homes Unlimited, Inc.
20695 U.S. 24

Defiance, Ohio 43512

I have attached copies of the information Mr. Miller has submitted to me on the
issue.






Manufactured Homes Unlimited, .
20695 U.S. 24 Defiance, Ohio 43512
419-784-9666
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CUSTOMER IS REQUIRED TO PROVIDE 8AFE ACCESS TO
DAMAGE INCURRED TO OUR EQUIPRMENT, INCLLIDING ﬂ"!
WiLOETHE ; DAWERS

PERMITTED 1O
NOR YO GO BEVOND THE CURS LINE ©ICEPT UPON THE AUTHORIZANON
OF THE CUSTOMENAND HIS ACCEPTANCE OF FISK FOR MY LSS OR DAMAGE.

WE DO NOT GUARAMTEE FINISHED RESULTS OBTRINED FROM THIS LOAD
OF CONCRETE, AS LANY FACTORS THE ULTIMATE OUALITY
OF THE COMPLETED JOB ARE OUT OF QUR GONTROL.
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